
 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

You pay some money 

We pay some more money. 

The  2022 floods. 
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You get a plan. 

It is to lift your home. Go to page 4. 

Or 

It is to fix some things in your home. 

Go to page 12. 
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To lift your home 

The most we can pay is $ 100 000. 

It is the same as 100 thousand dollars. 

But 

There is more work to do. 

Like it only pays for some of the lift. 
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You can pay some money. 

We will pay you the same money. 

It may be all the work costs $ 300 000. 

The plan pays for $ 100 000. 

You can pay some money. Like $ 100 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 100 000 more. 
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Now you have $ 300 000. 

All the work can be done. 

Or 

It may be all the work costs $ 300 000. 

The plan pays for $ 100 000. 
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You can pay some money. Like $ 50 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 50 000 more. 

You have $ 200 000. 

Most of the work can be done. 

Or 
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It may be all the work costs $ 200 000. 

The plan pays for $ 100 000. 

You can pay some money. Like $ 50 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 50 000 more. 
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Now you have $ 200 000. 

All the work can be done. 

Or 

It may be all the work costs $ 200 000. 

The plan pays for $ 100 000. 
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You can pay some money. Like $ 20 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 20 000 more. 

Now you have $ 140 000. 

Most of the work can be done. 
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The most in your plan is $ 100 000. 

The  most you  can pay  is   $100  000.  

 

 

 

 

The most we will put in is $ 100 000 more. 
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To fix your home 

The most we can pay is $ 50 000. 

It is the same as 50 thousand dollars. 

 

 

But  

There is more work to do. 

Like the walls are built. 

But 

You need cupboards 
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You can pay some money. 

We will pay you the same money. 

It may be all the work costs $ 150 000. 

The plan pays for $ 50 000. 

You can pay some money. Like $ 50 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 50 000 more. 
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Now you have $ 150 000. 

All the work can be done. Your home is fixed. 

Or 

It may be all the work costs $ 150 000. 

The plan pays for $ 50 000. 
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You can pay some money. Like $ 10 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 10 000 more. 

Now you have $ 70 000. 

Most of your home can be fixed. 

There are some things not fixed. 

Like you have 2 bath rooms. 

You only get 1 bath room fixed. 
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Or 

It may be all the work costs $ 100 000. 

The plan pays for $ 50 000. 

You can pay some money. Like $ 25 000. 

We will put in the same money. 

We give you $ 25 000 more. 
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Now you have $ 100 000. 

All the work can be done. Your home is fixed. 
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The most in your plan is $ 50 000. 

The most you can pay is $ 50 000. 

 

 

 

 

The most we will put in is $ 50 000 more. 
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You pay some money. 

We pay the same money. 

We call this a co contribution. 

Some people may call it a co payment. 

Talk to your case manager. 

They can help you. 

They can work out what you can do. 
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